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                           CVR New Year's Eve 5K
                         2016 CVR/ORS Race Series
                       Montpelier, VT    12/31/2015
 
Place Div/Tot  Name                No.   Age S City            St Time    Pace     
===== ======== =================== ===== === = =============== == ======= ===== 
    1   1/6    Samuel Proctor        613  20 M Lyndonville     VT   17:04  5:30 
    2   1/18   Peter Maksimow        618  36 M Manitou Springs CO   17:16  5:34 
    3   1/16   Matt Hynes            681  17 M Montpelier      VT   17:23  5:36 
    4   2/16   Stephen Looke         591  16 M E. Montpelier   VT   18:02  5:49 
    5   2/18   George Deane          598  36 M Waterbury Ctr.  VT   18:04  5:49 
    6   3/18   Jeremy Huckins        588  33 M Hanover         NH   18:08  5:51 
    7   4/18   Netdahe Stoddard      667  38 M Cabot           VT   18:20  5:54 
    8   3/16   Nathan Smoller        630  15 M Berlin          VT   18:21  5:55 
    9   4/16   Jonathan Sargent      702  18 M East Barre      VT   18:40  6:01 
   10   5/18   Steve Ruane           683  34 M Winchester      MA   19:02  6:08 
   11   2/6    John Rahill           592  20 M Worcester       VT   19:05  6:09 
   12   1/16   Eric Morse            594  50 M Berlin          VT   19:16  6:12 
   13   1/19   Christina Perry       566  33 F Barre           VT   19:20  6:14 
   14   1/20   Jon Floyd             680  43 M Waterbury       VT   19:25  6:15 
   15   5/16   Andrew Crompton       633  14 M Berlin          VT   19:43  6:21 
   16   2/20   Rowly Brucken         614  47 M Northfield      VT   19:56  6:25 
   17   3/6    George Aitken         700  22 M Waterbury Ctr.  VT   20:08  6:29 
   18   3/20   Andrew Tripp          645  45 M Montpelier      VT   20:11  6:30 
   19   6/18   Kevin Robinson        666  35 M Montpelier      VT   20:18  6:32 
   20   6/16   Jules Perkins         617  16 M Calais          VT   20:20  6:33 
   21   7/16   Brian Bushey          601  13 M Montpelier      VT   20:31  6:37 
   22   8/16   Evan Thornton-Sherm   624  11 M Waterford       VT   20:37  6:38 
   23   2/16   Jim Flint             664  56 M Craftsbury      VT   20:41  6:40 
   24   4/20   Jon Copans            690  41 M Montpelier      VT   20:48  6:42 
   25   9/16   MacKinley Shaffer     627  17 M Plainfield      VT   20:48  6:42 
   26   5/20   Matthew Worcester     640  40 M Ctr. Moriches   NY   20:56  6:44 
   27   3/16   Mike McHugh           643  56 M Cambridge       MA   21:00  6:46 
   28   1/18   Jessica Remick        581  18 F Waterford       VT   21:22  6:53 
   29   1/12   Len Hall              578  62 M Enfield         NH   21:41  6:59 
   30  10/16   Julian Bunch          605  16 M Bristol         VT   21:50  7:02 
   31   6/20   Dustin Rand           662  41 M Montpelier      VT   21:59  7:05 
   32  11/16   Asa Richardson-Skin   575  15 M Montpelier      VT   22:11  7:09 
   33   7/20   Leif Richardson       576  45 M Montpelier      VT   22:12  7:09 
   34   4/16   Mack Gardner-Morse    694  54 M Calais          VT   22:27  7:14 
   35  12/16   Jacob Miller-Arsena   649  13 M Middlesex       VT   22:33  7:16 
   36   8/20   Daniel Miller-Arsen   650  47 M Middlesex       VT   22:34  7:16 
   37   7/18   Rob Pascal            687  34 M Marblehead      MA   22:42  7:19 
   38   1/12   Dot Martin            597  55 F Montpelier      VT   22:46  7:20 
   39   8/18   Colin Bright          670  33 M Northfield      VT   22:50  7:21 
   40   2/18   Theresa Noonan        657  16 F Montpelier      VT   22:51  7:21 
   41   2/19   Kara Horton           686  30 F Marblehead      MA   22:51  7:22 
   42   2/12   Jamie Shanley         731  62 M Montpelier      VT   22:52  7:22 
   43   9/20   Justin Perry          564  40 M Barre           VT   22:53  7:22 
   44   5/16   Tim Noonan            658  59 M Montpelier      VT   22:55  7:23 
   45   2/12   Sue Hackney           596  58 F Montepelier     VT   22:56  7:23 
   46   3/19   Lydia Petty           671  32 F Northfield      VT   22:57  7:24 
   47  10/20   Jason Boisseau        639  45 M St. Johnsbury   VT   22:58  7:24 
   48   9/18   Curtis Perry          565  38 M Barre           VT   23:12  7:28 
   49   1/9    Dylan Broderick       674  25 F Montpelier      VT   23:13  7:29 
   50  10/18   Daniel Byrne          716  36 M Montpelier      VT   23:23  7:32 
   51   3/12   Beth McCahe           656  54 F Barre           VT   23:28  7:34 
   52  11/20   Matthew Eagens        648  46 M Stowe           VT   23:32  7:35 
   53  11/18   Karl Fandrey          569  32 M Morrisville     VT   23:40  7:38 
   54   1/18   Shana Pearsons        647  40 F Aiken           SC   23:42  7:38 
   55   2/18   Rima Carlson          712  41 F Montpelier      VT   24:10  7:47 
   56   4/19   Leslie Welts          672  35 F Montpelier      VT   24:12  7:48 
   57   6/16   Joe Hayes             701  53 M Montpelier      VT   24:19  7:50 
   58  12/18   Colin Clifford        723  30 M Montpelier      VT   24:20  7:50 
   59   3/12   Dennis Shaffer        611  61 M Plainfield      VT   24:34  7:55 
   60   2/9    Brittany Tuller       730  26 F Barre           VT   24:44  7:58 
   61   4/12   Mark Fields           559  60 M Hartland        VT   24:50  8:00 
   62  13/18   Alan Walmer           654  39 M Williston       VT   24:51  8:00 
   63  12/20   Michael Debonis       602  44 M Moretown        VT   25:09  8:06 
   64   4/6    Benjamin Kidder       722  24 M Montpelier      VT   25:13  8:07 
   65   5/19   Katy Chabot           675  37 F Middlesex       VT   25:18  8:09 
   66   6/19   Shannon Salembier     587  30 F Montpelier      VT   25:27  8:12 



   67  14/18   Douglas Farnham       563  35 M Montpelier      VT   25:31  8:13 
   68  13/20   Adrian Screponi       577  45 M Montpelier      VT   25:42  8:17 
   69   5/6    Dylan Gavina          668  22 M Montpelier      VT   25:44  8:17 
   70   7/16   Dennis Casey          612  57 M Waterford       VT   25:46  8:18 
   71   3/18   Jill Buckingham       629  44 F St. Johnsbury   VT   25:49  8:19 
   72   5/12   Richard Boisseau      641  68 M St. Johnsbury   VT   25:51  8:19 
   73   8/16   David Mcmath          628  53 M E. Hardwick     VT   26:09  8:25 
   74   3/18   Naia Tower-Pierce     635  12 F East Burke      VT   26:10  8:26 
   75  14/20   Hugh Tower-Pierce     634  42 M East Burke      VT   26:11  8:26 
   76   1/5    Nina Aitken           699  61 F Waterbury Ctr.  VT   26:18  8:28 
   77  15/20   Shep Harris           646  41 M Essex           VT   26:20  8:29 
   78   7/19   Nora Duane            619  36 F Manitou Springs CO   26:31  8:33 
   79   9/16   Matt Hooks            678  55 M Boston          MA   26:38  8:35 
   80   4/12   June Golak            608  53 F Grand Isle      VT   26:40  8:35 
   81   3/9    Ally Allen            725  29 F Chelsea         VT   26:41  8:36 
   82  15/18   Jay Tosi              631  45 M Barrre          VT   26:42  8:36 
   83  16/20   Shaun Fielder         669  49 M Middlesex       VT   26:47  8:37 
   84   4/18   Elizabeth Worcester   642  40 F Center Moriches NY   26:59  8:42 
   85   6/12   Neal McBain           615  68 M Lebanon         NH   27:18  8:48 
   86   8/19   Colleen Small         715  30 F Montpelier      VT   27:21  8:49 
   87   1/2    Elizabeth Gonnerman   590  70 F Hanover         NH   27:27  8:50 
   88   5/18   Julie Parker          621  49 F E. Hardwick     VT   27:32  8:52 
   89   4/18   Jane Miller-Arsenau   651  10 F Middlesex       VT   27:34  8:53 
   90   6/18   Jennifer Miller-Ars   652  45 F Middlesex       VT   27:35  8:53 
   91   7/18   Meg Allison           685  42 F Moretown        VT   27:36  8:53 
   92  10/16   Dean Lawton           561  53 M Jericho         VT   27:59  9:01 
   93  11/16   Bob Stahl             655  50 M Hinesburg       VT   28:11  9:04 
   94   9/19   Karen Rotach          653  39 F Williston       VT   28:13  9:05 
   95   7/12   Eric Ryea             620  62 M Adamant         VT   28:46  9:16 
   96   5/12   Cathi Koehler         665  58 F Manchester      CT   28:47  9:16 
   97   5/18   Nicole Hutchins       600  17 F San Antonio     TX   29:31  9:30 
   98   8/18   Elizabeth Schaf       698  46 F Middlesex       VT   29:37  9:32 
   99  16/18   Eric Schnieder        705  38 M Fairbanks       AK   29:41  9:33 
  100   6/18   Ruby Bryant           663  12 F Montpelier      VT   29:46  9:35 
  101   4/9    Morgan Segit          729  28 F Barre           VT   29:47  9:36 
  102   9/18   Kathleen Bryant       660  42 F Montpelier      VT   29:49  9:36 
  103   8/12   Tom Savornick         579  66 M Milford         NJ   29:51  9:37 
  104   1/1    Michael Gonnerman     589  73 M Hanover         NH   29:53  9:38 
  105  13/16   Finn Tower-Pierce     636  10 M East Burke      VT   29:55  9:38 
  106  17/20   Kurt Kuehl            684  41 M Montpelier      VT   29:57  9:39 
  107   7/18   Winn Gillen           603  11 F Duxbury         VT   30:01  9:40 
  108  12/16   Fred Gillen           604  52 M Duxbury         VT   30:02  9:40 
  109  13/16   Tony Mathis           580  54 M Montpelier      VT   30:06  9:41 
  110   9/12   Bob Howe              595  68 M Barre           VT   30:13  9:44 
  111  17/18   Jim LaCroix           691  37 M Barre           VT   30:15  9:45 
  112  14/16   Samuel Hutchins       599  57 M San Antonio     TX   30:24  9:48 
  113   6/12   Robin Reed            616  51 F Plainfield      NH   30:25  9:48 
  114   5/9    Anna Berg             610  24 F Calais          VT   30:28  9:49 
  115   6/9    Brooke Beatt          679  28 F Boston          MA   30:32  9:50 
  116  10/18   Janeen Morrison       586  46 F So. Barre       VT   30:37  9:52 
  117   8/18   Lily LaCroix          689  10 F Barre           VT   30:52  9:56 
  118  10/19   Angela LaCroix        695  36 F Barre           VT   30:53  9:57 
  119  14/16   Emmett Schneider      706   8 M Fairbanks       AK   30:56  9:58 
  120   9/18   Estherline Carlson    710  10 F Montpelier      VT   31:01  9:59 
  121   2/5    Shevonne Traveis      607  60 F Grand Isle      VT   31:03 10:00 
  122  10/18   Maeve Byrne           717  10 F Montpelier      VT   31:04 10:00 
  123   7/9    Katrina Mattice       709  29 F S. Duxbury      VT   31:15 10:04 
  124  11/18   Anja Rand             661  10 F Montpelier      VT   31:20 10:05 
  125  11/19   Amanda Payne          659  39 F Montpelier      VT   31:24 10:07 
  126  18/20   Brian Murphy          726  47 M Montpelier      VT   31:25 10:07 
  127  11/18   Marilyn Geiger        707  47 F Fayston         VT   31:27 10:08 
  128   6/6    Mike Tozzo            732  25 M                 AK   31:31 10:09 
  129  12/18   Sylvie Trainor        724   8 F Montpelier      VT   31:35 10:10 
  130  12/19   Kate Braband          673  37 F Atlanta         GA   31:38 10:11 
  131   3/5    Toni Kaeding          676  64 F Worcester       VT   32:11 10:22 
  132  10/12   Bill Everett          593  64 M Essex Jct.      VT   32:26 10:27 
  133  13/19   Cara Hansen           626  37 F Berlin          VT   32:30 10:28 
  134  12/18   Elizabeth Eissner     682  40 F Marblehead      MA   32:37 10:30 
  135  14/19   Mavia Steyaart        728  32 F Waterbury       VT   32:58 10:37 
  136  15/16   Edward Jones          573  54 M Northfield      VT   33:07 10:40 
  137   7/12   Maryke Gillis         677  55 F Middlesex       VT   33:17 10:43 
  138  18/18   Jeremy Jones          568  31 M Randolph        VT   33:52 10:54 
  139  15/16   Asa Lloyd             714   7 M Montpelier      VT   34:10 11:00 



  140  19/20   Brian Carlson         727  43 M Montpelier      VT   34:10 11:00 
  141   4/5    Janet Wells           719  62 F Tunbridge       VT   34:51 11:13 
  142  15/19   Constance Gavin Cla   609  33 F Williston       VT   34:52 11:14 
  143  11/12   Ron Allen             571  60 M Chelsea         VT   34:56 11:15 
  144   8/12   Cindy Allen           562  57 F Chelsea         VT   34:56 11:15 
  145   8/9    Erica Lyon            623  20 F Burlington      VT   35:08 11:19 
  146  12/12   Geoff Steadman        622  64 M Norwalk         CT   35:08 11:19 
  147  16/16   Alex Aldrich          688  57 M Montpelier      VT   35:35 11:28 
  148  13/18   Amani Suter           713   9 F Montpelier      VT   35:39 11:29 
  149  14/18   Anya Carlson          711   8 F Montpelier      VT   35:39 11:29 
  150  16/19   Gina Sheriff          625  36 F Montpelier      VT   35:44 11:30 
  151  13/18   Mary Stridsberg       567  42 F Berlin          VT   36:09 11:38 
  152  15/18   Josie Gingold         644  15 F Montpelier      VT   36:12 11:39 
  153  16/18   Brynn Bushey          704  16 F Montpelier      VT   36:13 11:40 
  154   9/12   Laura Remick          582  50 F Waterford       VT   36:54 11:53 
  155   9/9    Amanda Kohle          692  28 F Barre           VT   37:06 11:57 
  156  17/19   Rachel Knapp          693  30 F Barre           VT   37:07 11:57 
  157  10/12   Cynthia Duprey        585  50 F Barre           VT   37:09 11:58 
  158  17/18   Evvi Tower-Pierce     637   8 F East Burke      VT   37:25 12:03 
  159  18/19   Julie Tower-Pierce    638  38 F East Burke      VT   37:26 12:03 
  160  11/12   Connie Lawton         560  51 F Jericho         VT   37:39 12:07 
  161   2/2    Marsha Bancroft       570  77 F North Middlesex VT   37:57 12:13 
  162  14/18   Paula Clark           584  44 F Williamstown    VT   38:18 12:20 
  163   5/5    Mary Savidge          703  68 F Washington      VT   38:57 12:33 
  164  20/20   Erich Rosenstreich    572  48 M Montpelier      VT   39:10 12:37 
  165  16/16   Ethan Geiger          708  13 M Fayston         VT   39:20 12:40 
  166  18/18   Amelia Woodard        696   9 F Montpelier      VT   40:32 13:03 
  167  15/18   Laura Woodard         697  41 F Montpelier      VT   40:33 13:04 
  168  16/18   Karen Schaefer        606  46 F Briston         VT   41:03 13:13 
  169  17/18   Robin French          583  46 F Graniteville    VT   42:42 13:45 
  170  12/12   Madelyn Wells         718  57 F Annandale       NJ   49:37 15:59 
  171  19/19   Christina Harlan      721  37 F Randolph        VT   50:01 16:06 
  172  18/18   Kerrie Patrick        720  41 F Starksboro      VT   50:02 16:07 

                           CVR New Year's Eve 5K
                         2016 CVR/ORS Race Series
                       Montpelier, VT    12/31/2015
 
                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  1 - 13
    1    74 Naia Tower-Pierce    12 East Burke         VT   26:10  8:26 
    2    89 Jane Miller-Arsenau  10 Middlesex          VT   27:34  8:53 
    3   100 Ruby Bryant          12 Montpelier         VT   29:46  9:35 
    4   107 Winn Gillen          11 Duxbury            VT   30:01  9:40 
    5   117 Lily LaCroix         10 Barre              VT   30:52  9:56 
    6   120 Estherline Carlson   10 Montpelier         VT   31:01  9:59 
    7   122 Maeve Byrne          10 Montpelier         VT   31:04 10:00 
    8   124 Anja Rand            10 Montpelier         VT   31:20 10:05 
    9   129 Sylvie Trainor        8 Montpelier         VT   31:35 10:10 
   10   148 Amani Suter           9 Montpelier         VT   35:39 11:29 
   11   149 Anya Carlson          8 Montpelier         VT   35:39 11:29 
   12   158 Evvi Tower-Pierce     8 East Burke         VT   37:25 12:03 
   13   166 Amelia Woodard        9 Montpelier         VT   40:32 13:03 
Record 23:00 by Holly Gordon in 2011
                          MALE AGE GROUP  1 - 13
    1    21 Brian Bushey         13 Montpelier         VT   20:31  6:37 
New record.  Old record 23:05 by Jacob Miller-Arsenault in 2014
    2    22 Evan Thornton-Sherm  11 Waterford          VT   20:37  6:38 
    3    35 Jacob Miller-Arsena  13 Middlesex          VT   22:33  7:16 
    4   105 Finn Tower-Pierce    10 East Burke         VT   29:55  9:38 
    5   119 Emmett Schneider      8 Fairbanks          AK   30:56  9:58 
    6   139 Asa Lloyd             7 Montpelier         VT   34:10 11:00 
    7   165 Ethan Geiger         13 Fayston            VT   39:20 12:40 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  14 - 19
    1    28 Jessica Remick       18 Waterford          VT   21:22  6:53 
    2    40 Theresa Noonan       16 Montpelier         VT   22:51  7:21 
    3    97 Nicole Hutchins      17 San Antonio        TX   29:31  9:30 
    4   152 Josie Gingold        15 Montpelier         VT   36:12 11:39 
    5   153 Brynn Bushey         16 Montpelier         VT   36:13 11:40 
Record 18:58 by Tara Chaplin in 1997
                          MALE AGE GROUP  14 - 19



    1     3 Matt Hynes           17 Montpelier         VT   17:23  5:36 
    2     4 Stephen Looke        16 E. Montpelier      VT   18:02  5:49 
    3     8 Nathan Smoller       15 Berlin             VT   18:21  5:55 
    4     9 Jonathan Sargent     18 East Barre         VT   18:40  6:01 
    5    15 Andrew Crompton      14 Berlin             VT   19:43  6:21 
    6    20 Jules Perkins        16 Calais             VT   20:20  6:33 
    7    25 MacKinley Shaffer    17 Plainfield         VT   20:48  6:42 
    8    30 Julian Bunch         16 Bristol            VT   21:50  7:02 
    9    32 Asa Richardson-Skin  15 Montpelier         VT   22:11  7:09 
Record 16:22 by Daniel Grosvenor in 2014
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1    49 Dylan Broderick      25 Montpelier         VT   23:13  7:29 
    2    60 Brittany Tuller      26 Barre              VT   24:44  7:58 
    3    81 Ally Allen           29 Chelsea            VT   26:41  8:36 
    4   101 Morgan Segit         28 Barre              VT   29:47  9:36 
    5   114 Anna Berg            24 Calais             VT   30:28  9:49 
    6   115 Brooke Beatt         28 Boston             MA   30:32  9:50 
    7   123 Katrina Mattice      29 S. Duxbury         VT   31:15 10:04 
    8   145 Erica Lyon           20 Burlington         VT   35:08 11:19 
    9   155 Amanda Kohle         28 Barre              VT   37:06 11:57 
Record 18:25 by Abi Watras in 2001

                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1     1 Samuel Proctor       20 Lyndonville        VT   17:04  5:30 
    2    11 John Rahill          20 Worcester          VT   19:05  6:09 
    3    17 George Aitken        22 Waterbury Ctr.     VT   20:08  6:29 
    4    64 Benjamin Kidder      24 Montpelier         VT   25:13  8:07 
    5    69 Dylan Gavina         22 Montpelier         VT   25:44  8:17 
    6   128 Mike Tozzo           25                    AK   31:31 10:09 
Record 16:39 by Nicholas Wheeler in 2006
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1    13 Christina Perry      33 Barre              VT   19:20  6:14 
    2    41 Kara Horton          30 Marblehead         MA   22:51  7:22 
    3    46 Lydia Petty          32 Northfield         VT   22:57  7:24 
    4    56 Leslie Welts         35 Montpelier         VT   24:12  7:48 
    5    65 Katy Chabot          37 Middlesex          VT   25:18  8:09 
    6    66 Shannon Salembier    30 Montpelier         VT   25:27  8:12 
    7    78 Nora Duane           36 Manitou Springs    CO   26:31  8:33 
    8    86 Colleen Small        30 Montpelier         VT   27:21  8:49 
    9    94 Karen Rotach         39 Williston          VT   28:13  9:05 
   10   118 Angela LaCroix       36 Barre              VT   30:53  9:57 
   11   125 Amanda Payne         39 Montpelier         VT   31:24 10:07 
   12   130 Kate Braband         37 Atlanta            GA   31:38 10:11 
   13   133 Cara Hansen          37 Berlin             VT   32:30 10:28 
   14   135 Mavia Steyaart       32 Waterbury          VT   32:58 10:37 
   15   142 Constance Gavin Cla  33 Williston          VT   34:52 11:14 
   16   150 Gina Sheriff         36 Montpelier         VT   35:44 11:30 
   17   156 Rachel Knapp         30 Barre              VT   37:07 11:57 
   18   159 Julie Tower-Pierce   38 East Burke         VT   37:26 12:03 
   19   171 Christina Harlan     37 Randolph           VT   50:01 16:06 
Record 18:32 by Kasie Enman in 2014
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1     2 Peter Maksimow       36 Manitou Springs    CO   17:16  5:34 
    2     5 George Deane         36 Waterbury Ctr.     VT   18:04  5:49 
    3     6 Jeremy Huckins       33 Hanover            NH   18:08  5:51 
    4     7 Netdahe Stoddard     38 Cabot              VT   18:20  5:54 
    5    10 Steve Ruane          34 Winchester         MA   19:02  6:08 
    6    19 Kevin Robinson       35 Montpelier         VT   20:18  6:32 
    7    37 Rob Pascal           34 Marblehead         MA   22:42  7:19 
    8    39 Colin Bright         33 Northfield         VT   22:50  7:21 
    9    48 Curtis Perry         38 Barre              VT   23:12  7:28 
   10    50 Daniel Byrne         36 Montpelier         VT   23:23  7:32 
   11    53 Karl Fandrey         32 Morrisville        VT   23:40  7:38 
   12    58 Colin Clifford       30 Montpelier         VT   24:20  7:50 
   13    62 Alan Walmer          39 Williston          VT   24:51  8:00 
   14    67 Douglas Farnham      35 Montpelier         VT   25:31  8:13 
   15    99 Eric Schnieder       38 Fairbanks          AK   29:41  9:33 
   16   111 Jim LaCroix          37 Barre              VT   30:15  9:45 
   17   138 Jeremy Jones         31 Randolph           VT   33:52 10:54 
Record 16:01 by Eric Morse in 1998



                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1    54 Shana Pearsons       40 Aiken              SC   23:42  7:38 
    2    55 Rima Carlson         41 Montpelier         VT   24:10  7:47 
    3    71 Jill Buckingham      44 St. Johnsbury      VT   25:49  8:19 
    4    84 Elizabeth Worcester  40 Center Moriches    NY   26:59  8:42 
    5    88 Julie Parker         49 E. Hardwick        VT   27:32  8:52 
    6    90 Jennifer Miller-Ars  45 Middlesex          VT   27:35  8:53 
    7    91 Meg Allison          42 Moretown           VT   27:36  8:53 
    8    98 Elizabeth Schaf      46 Middlesex          VT   29:37  9:32 
    9   102 Kathleen Bryant      42 Montpelier         VT   29:49  9:36 
   10   116 Janeen Morrison      46 So. Barre          VT   30:37  9:52 
   11   127 Marilyn Geiger       47 Fayston            VT   31:27 10:08 
   12   134 Elizabeth Eissner    40 Marblehead         MA   32:37 10:30 
   13   151 Mary Stridsberg      42 Berlin             VT   36:09 11:38 
   14   162 Paula Clark          44 Williamstown       VT   38:18 12:20 
   15   167 Laura Woodard        41 Montpelier         VT   40:33 13:04 
   16   168 Karen Schaefer       46 Briston            VT   41:03 13:13 
   17   169 Robin French         46 Graniteville       VT   42:42 13:45 
   18   172 Kerrie Patrick       41 Starksboro         VT   50:02 16:07 
Record 19:15 by Cindy New in 1998
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1    14 Jon Floyd            43 Waterbury          VT   19:25  6:15 
    2    16 Rowly Brucken        47 Northfield         VT   19:56  6:25 
    3    18 Andrew Tripp         45 Montpelier         VT   20:11  6:30 
    4    24 Jon Copans           41 Montpelier         VT   20:48  6:42 
    5    26 Matthew Worcester    40 Ctr. Moriches      NY   20:56  6:44 
    6    31 Dustin Rand          41 Montpelier         VT   21:59  7:05 
    7    33 Leif Richardson      45 Montpelier         VT   22:12  7:09 
    8    36 Daniel Miller-Arsen  47 Middlesex          VT   22:34  7:16 
    9    43 Justin Perry         40 Barre              VT   22:53  7:22 
   10    47 Jason Boisseau       45 St. Johnsbury      VT   22:58  7:24 
   11    52 Matthew Eagens       46 Stowe              VT   23:32  7:35 
   12    63 Michael Debonis      44 Moretown           VT   25:09  8:06 
   13    68 Adrian Screponi      45 Montpelier         VT   25:42  8:17 
   14    75 Hugh Tower-Pierce    42 East Burke         VT   26:11  8:26 
   15    77 Shep Harris          41 Essex              VT   26:20  8:29 
   16    82 Jay Tosi             45 Barrre             VT   26:42  8:36 
   17    83 Shaun Fielder        49 Middlesex          VT   26:47  8:37 
   18   106 Kurt Kuehl           41 Montpelier         VT   29:57  9:39 
   19   126 Brian Murphy         47 Montpelier         VT   31:25 10:07 
   20   140 Brian Carlson        43 Montpelier         VT   34:10 11:00 
   21   164 Erich Rosenstreich   48 Montpelier         VT   39:10 12:37 
Record 16:49 by Shawn Gardner in 2002
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1    38 Dot Martin           55 Montpelier         VT   22:46  7:20 
    2    45 Sue Hackney          58 Montepelier        VT   22:56  7:23 
    3    51 Beth McCahe          54 Barre              VT   23:28  7:34 
    4    80 June Golak           53 Grand Isle         VT   26:40  8:35 
    5    96 Cathi Koehler        58 Manchester         CT   28:47  9:16 
    6   113 Robin Reed           51 Plainfield         NH   30:25  9:48 
    7   137 Maryke Gillis        55 Middlesex          VT   33:17 10:43 
    8   144 Cindy Allen          57 Chelsea            VT   34:56 11:15 
    9   154 Laura Remick         50 Waterford          VT   36:54 11:53 
   10   157 Cynthia Duprey       50 Barre              VT   37:09 11:58 
   11   160 Connie Lawton        51 Jericho            VT   37:39 12:07 
   12   170 Madelyn Wells        57 Annandale          NJ   49:37 15:59 
Record 21:44 by Patty Foltz in 1998

                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1    12 Eric Morse           50 Berlin             VT   19:16  6:12 
    2    23 Jim Flint            56 Craftsbury         VT   20:41  6:40 
    3    27 Mike McHugh          56 Cambridge          MA   21:00  6:46 
    4    34 Mack Gardner-Morse   54 Calais             VT   22:27  7:14 
    5    44 Tim Noonan           59 Montpelier         VT   22:55  7:23 
    6    57 Joe Hayes            53 Montpelier         VT   24:19  7:50 
    7    70 Dennis Casey         57 Waterford          VT   25:46  8:18 
    8    73 David Mcmath         53 E. Hardwick        VT   26:09  8:25 
    9    79 Matt Hooks           55 Boston             MA   26:38  8:35 
   10    92 Dean Lawton          53 Jericho            VT   27:59  9:01 
   11    93 Bob Stahl            50 Hinesburg          VT   28:11  9:04 
   12   108 Fred Gillen          52 Duxbury            VT   30:02  9:40 
   13   109 Tony Mathis          54 Montpelier         VT   30:06  9:41 



   14   112 Samuel Hutchins      57 San Antonio        TX   30:24  9:48 
   15   136 Edward Jones         54 Northfield         VT   33:07 10:40 
   16   147 Alex Aldrich         57 Montpelier         VT   35:35 11:28 
Record 18:40 by Norm Larson in 2013
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    76 Nina Aitken          61 Waterbury Ctr.     VT   26:18  8:28 
    2   121 Shevonne Traveis     60 Grand Isle         VT   31:03 10:00 
    3   131 Toni Kaeding         64 Worcester          VT   32:11 10:22 
    4   141 Janet Wells          62 Tunbridge          VT   34:51 11:13 
    5   163 Mary Savidge         68 Washington         VT   38:57 12:33 
Record 24:12 by Patty Foltz in 2011
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    29 Len Hall             62 Enfield            NH   21:41  6:59 
    2    42 Jamie Shanley        62 Montpelier         VT   22:52  7:22 
    3    59 Dennis Shaffer       61 Plainfield         VT   24:34  7:55 
    4    61 Mark Fields          60 Hartland           VT   24:50  8:00 
    5    72 Richard Boisseau     68 St. Johnsbury      VT   25:51  8:19 
    6    85 Neal McBain          68 Lebanon            NH   27:18  8:48 
    7    95 Eric Ryea            62 Adamant            VT   28:46  9:16 
    8   103 Tom Savornick        66 Milford            NJ   29:51  9:37 
    9   110 Bob Howe             68 Barre              VT   30:13  9:44 
   10   132 Bill Everett         64 Essex Jct.         VT   32:26 10:27 
   11   143 Ron Allen            60 Chelsea            VT   34:56 11:15 
   12   146 Geoff Steadman       64 Norwalk            CT   35:08 11:19 
Record 20:03 by Ed McSweeney in 2010
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
    1    87 Elizabeth Gonnerman  70 Hanover            NH   27:27  8:50 
New record.  Old record 33:46 by Joani Yankee in 2013
    2   161 Marsha Bancroft      77 North Middlesex    VT   37:57 12:13 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
    1   104 Michael Gonnerman    73 Hanover            NH   29:53  9:38 
New record.  Old record 31:41 by Gerow Carlson in 2006
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99


